the Dealer/Reseller, and not from any third party financing entity.

3.4 PERFORMANCE SECURITY 
In order to assure full performance of all obligations imposed on a vendor by contracting with the State, the selected vendor will 
be required to provide a performance security in an amount of at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) submitted by the 
vendor within 10 working days from date of receipt of the States written notification of its intent to award a bid.  The form of 
security required shall be a performance bond such as is usually and customarily written and issued by surety companies